



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Bid Date & Time: 11/11/21 - 10:00 am

Solicitation No : CO-00454-SM

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box 2994
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Job # : 21-4508

Proposal Name: BPC East Sewershed Package 4B Project

Line No.	Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Cruz Tec, Inc.		Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	103.1	(COSA Spec)	376.00	LF	\$ 5.00	\$1,880.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,760.00
2	103.3	Remove Sidewalk & Driveway (COSA Spec)	3,030.00	SF	\$ 5.00	\$15,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$15,150.00
3	103.4	Remove Miscellaneous Concrete (COSA Spec)	20.00	SF	\$ 8.00	\$160.00	\$ 20.00	\$400.00
4	202	Prime Coat (COSA Spec)	514.00	GAL	\$ 22.00	\$11,308.00	\$ 30.00	\$15,420.00
5	203	Tack Coat (COSA Spec)	1,253.00	GAL	\$ 26.00	\$32,578.00	\$ 30.00	\$37,590.00
6	205.2	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement- Type B (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	8.00	SY	\$ 95.00	\$760.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
7	205.2	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement- Type B (12.5" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	56.00	SY	\$ 125.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$11,200.00
8	205.4	Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement- Type D (2" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	10,718.00	SY	\$ 60.00	\$643,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$321,540.00
9	206.1	Asphalt Treated Base (10" Comp. Depth) (COSA Spec)	1,355.00	SY	\$ 85.00	\$115,175.00	\$ 100.00	\$135,500.00
10	208.1	Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2 inches depth), (COSA Spec)	10,296.00	SY	\$ 26.00	\$267,696.00	\$ 20.00	\$205,920.00
11	413.1	Flowable Fill (low strength) (6") (COSA Spec)	93.00	CY	\$ 165.00	\$15,345.00	\$ 200.00	\$18,600.00
12	500	Concrete Curb (COSA Spec)	46.00	LF	\$ 36.00	\$1,656.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,300.00
13	500	Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec)	360.00	LF	\$ 45.00	\$16,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$18,000.00
14	502	Concrete Sidewalk (COSA Spec)	14.00	SY	\$ 98.00	\$1,372.00	\$ 100.00	\$1,400.00
15	503	Asphalt Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	132.00	SY	\$ 82.00	\$10,824.00	\$ 100.00	\$13,200.00
16	503	Concrete Driveway (COSA SPEC)	3.00	SY	\$ 135.00	\$405.00	\$ 200.00	\$600.00
17	503	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec)	85.00	SY	\$ 125.00	\$10,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$17,000.00
18	503	Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec)	314.00	SY	\$ 120.00	\$37,680.00	\$ 100.00	\$31,400.00
19	515	Topsoil	3.00	CY	\$ 48.00	\$144.00	\$ 80.00	\$240.00
20	516.1	Bermuda Sodding	59.00	SY	\$ 12.00	\$708.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,770.00
21	516.2	St. Augustine Sodding	101.00	SY	\$ 12.00	\$1,212.00	\$ 30.00	\$3,030.00
22	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 11	1.00	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 15A	1.00	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
24	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 17	1.00	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 20	1.00	LS	\$ 6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 25	1.00	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 28	1.00	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
28	530	Barricades, Signs, And Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site 34	1.00	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
29	530	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) (N. WW White Rd.)	1.00	LS	\$ 19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	530	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Site BN31	1.00	LS	\$ 8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
31	530	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling, (COSA Spec) Line N	1.00	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	535.1	4-inch Wide Yellow Line (COSA Spec)	756.00	LF	\$ 8.00	\$6,048.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,560.00
33	540.7	Temporary Construction Perimeter Fence (Install/Remove) Site 17	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
34	540.7	Temporary Construction Perimeter Fence (Install/Remove) (N. WW White Rd.)	1.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
35	550	Trench Excavation Safety Protection	4,427.00	LF	\$ 14.00	\$61,978.00	\$ 10.00	\$44,270.00
36	552.1	Removal and Replacement of Existing Irrigation System (COSA Spec)	1.00	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
37	834	Remove and Replace Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00
38	848	8" PVC SDR-26 (160 PSI) Sewer Line (0'-6')	281.00	LF	\$ 145.00	\$40,745.00	\$ 150.00	\$42,150.00
39	848	8" PVC SDR-26 (160 PSI) Sewer Line (6'-14')	1,477.00	LF	\$ 165.00	\$243,705.00	\$ 200.00	\$295,400.00
40	848	8" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Line (0'-6')	867.00	LF	\$ 142.00	\$123,114.00	\$ 125.00	\$108,375.00
41	848	8" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Line (6'-14')	216.00	LF	\$ 153.00	\$33,048.00	\$ 200.00	\$43,200.00
42	848	10" PVC SDR-26 (160 PSI) Sewer Line (6'-14')	926.00	LF	\$ 165.00	\$152,790.00	\$ 225.00	\$208,350.00
43	848	10" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Line (6'-14')	432.00	LF	\$ 168.00	\$72,576.00	\$ 225.00	\$97,200.00
44	848	12" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Line (6'-14')	185.00	LF	\$ 173.00	\$32,005.00	\$ 300.00	\$55,500.00
45	848	24" PVC SDR-26 Sewer Line (6'-14')	43.00	LF	\$ 650.00	\$27,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$21,500.00
46	851	Manhole Adjustment	9.00	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$18,000.00
47	852	External Drop Connection	3.00	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$5,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00
48	852	Sanitary Sewer Manhole 4' Dia. (0'-6')	19.00	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$199,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$152,000.00
49	852	Extra Depth Manhole (>6')	26.00	VF	\$ 450.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$26,000.00
50	852.1	Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole 4' Dia. (0'-6')	1.00	EA	\$ 9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
51	854	Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-Out	40.00	EA	\$ 1,560.00	\$62,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$80,000.00
52	854	Sanitary Sewer Laterals (SDR 26-2241, 160 PSI)	345.00	LF	\$ 75.00	\$25,875.00	\$ 100.00	\$34,500.00
53	855	Reconstruction of Existing 4' Dia. Manhole	3.00	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$12,000.00
54	858	Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars	41.00	CY	\$ 250.00	\$10,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$20,500.00
55	859	Reconstruction of Existing Manholes using Polymer Concrete Manholes - 108" x 108" Vault	3.00	EA	\$ 65,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$660,000.00
56	859	Reconstruction of Existing Manholes using Polymer Concrete Manholes - 96" Dia. Manhole	3.00	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$330,000.00
57	860	Vertical Stacks	8.00	VF	\$ 65.00	\$520.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00
58	862	Abandon Existing Sewer Line Site 25	1.00	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
59	862	Abandon Existing Sewer Lines Site 28	1.00	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	862	Abandon Existing Sewer Lines Site BN31	1.00	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
61	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 11	1.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
62	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 15	1.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
63	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 17	1.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
64	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 20	1.00	LS	\$ 10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
65	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 25	1.00	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
66	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 27	1.00	LS	\$ 13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
67	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 28	1.00	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
68	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site 34	1.00	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
69	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") (N. WW White Rd.)	1.00	LS	\$ 16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
70	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Site BN31	1.00	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
71	864-S1	Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer, (<24") Line N	1.00	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
72	864-S2	Bypass Pumping Large Diameter, (>=24") Site 35	1.00	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
73	864-S2	Bypass Pumping Large Diameter, (>=24") Site 36	1.00	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
74	864-S2	Bypass Pumping Large Diameter, (>=24") Site 37	1.00	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00
75	866	Sewer Main Television Inspection - 8" through 15"	4,263.00	LF	\$ 16.00	\$68,208.00	\$ 10.00	\$42,630.00
76	866	Sewer Main Television Inspection - 15" through 24"	786.00	LF	\$ 18.00	\$14,148.00	\$ 20.00	\$15,720.00
77	900	Pipe Bursting - 8" Sanitary Sewer Main (5'-7' Depth)	145.00	LF	\$ 110.00	\$15,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$29,000.00
78	900	Pipe Bursting - 8" Sanitary Sewer Main (8'-15' Depth)	260.00	LF	\$ 75.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$78,000.00
79	901	Rehabilitation of Sanitary Sewer by Cured-In-Place Pipe (Hot Water) - 18" (All Depths)	743.00	LF	\$ 145.00	\$107,735.00	\$ 150.00	\$111,450.00
80	910	Rehabilitation of Existing 4' Dia. Manhole	97.00	VF	\$ 350.00	\$33,950.00	\$ 300.00	\$29,100.00
81	1103	Obstruction Removal - Remote Device	2.00	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00
82	1109	Service Reconections - Open Cut	3.00	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$6,000.00
83	SS 2010	Fence Removal and Replacement Site 25	1.00	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
84	SS 2010	Fence Removal and Replacement (N. WW White Rd.)	1.00	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
85	SS 3001	Power Pole Bracing	12.00	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$24,000.00



San Antonio Water System

Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : S. Manzello

Bid Date & Time: 11/11/21 - 10:00 am

Solicitation No : CO-00454-SM

Job # : 21-4508

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM
PO Box 2994
San Antonio, Texas, 78298-2449
TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal Name: BPC East Sewershed Package 4B Project

Line No.	Item No	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Cruz Tec, Inc.		Facilities Rehabilitation, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
86	SS 3300	Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4"-6") (Including COSA Permit & Licensed Plumber)	1,775.00	LF	\$ 65.00	\$115,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$532,500.00
87	SS 801	Tree Protection	2.00	EA	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00
88	SS 802	Tree Pruning	1.00	EA	\$ 650.00	\$650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00
89	SS7185	Grout Abandonment Sewer Main	432.00	LF	\$ 14.00	\$6,048.00	\$ 50.00	\$21,600.00
90	100	Mobilization and Demobilization, Max 10% of Line Items 1-85	1.00	LS	\$ 373,972.60	\$373,972.60	\$ 400,000.00	\$400,000.00
91	101	Preparing ROW, Max 5% of Line Items 1-85	1.00	LS	\$ 186,986.30	\$186,986.30	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00
Bid TabTotal						\$4,300,684.90		\$4,824,125.00
CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE: 365					As Read	\$4,300,684.90		\$4,824,125.00